

# Town of Youngsville Board of Commissioners

P. O. Box 190 / 134 US 1A South Youngsville, NC 27596

(919) 925-3401 – Town Hall / (919) 925-3402 – Fax <u>CustomerService@TownofYoungsville.org</u> www.townofyoungsville.org

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MARCH 19, 2020 7:00PM

> YOUNGSVILLE TOWN HALL 134 US 1A SOUTH

- CALL TO ORDER AND INVOCATION
- 2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- 3. FISCAL YEAR 2021 BUDGET PREVIEW PRESENTATION BY TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
- 4. ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO EXEMPT SPECIFIC PROJECTS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN N.C.G.S. 143-64.31

#### REQUESTED ACTION: APPROVE ORDINANCE

5. DIRECT TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH THE SITE GROUP FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY

### REQUESTED ACTION: DIRECT THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

6. DIRECT TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH INTEGRATED DESIGN FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY

## REQUESTED ACTION: DIRECT THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

### 7. ADJOURN

This is a public meeting and is subject to North Carolina open meetings and public records law. To preserve the public record and increase transparency, video and audio recordings are performed at all public meetings. Please note these recordings, the clerk's detailed minutes of all meetings, and any documents reviewed during meetings are public domain and may be disclosed to third parties.